"Small Town, Big Heart"

Town of West Boylston



Board of Selectmen Kristina A. Pedone, Chair

TOWN MEETING

Dear Resident:

Town Meeting is an opportunity for registered voters to participate in West Boylston governance by voting on annual budgets and operating expenses, town bylaws and special issues raised by the Select Board or Town residents. Participation in Town Meeting by as many voters as possible is critical for the viability of our form of government and is necessary to ensure that Town Meeting action reflects the will of the majority of residents of our community, not the preferences of a select few or of special interest groups.

The Semi-Annual Town Meeting is scheduled for Monday, Oct. 16, 2023 at 7:00 pm at the Middle/High School Gymnasium, 125 Crescent Street.

<u>Town Meeting Warrant</u>

The warrant is available from:

- 1.Town Website, www.westboylstonma.gov/town-meetings
- 2.Town Offices, Beaman Library, Municipal Lighting Plant

Your Select Board looks forward to seeing you and your fellow citizens at the **Oct. 16th** Semi-Annual Town Meeting!

IMPORTANT DATES

SEMI-ANNUAL TOWN MEETING: MON. OCT. 16 @7PM

FALL FEST: SAT. OCT. 21, 11AM-5PM. TOWN CENTER. VENDORS, FOOD, MUSIC, GAMES, CONTESTS, AND MORE!

LAUREL STREET YARD WASTE RECYCLING SCHEDULE (ALL 7AM-12PM) SEPTEMBER 30, OCTOBER 21, NOVEMBER 3, NOVEMBER 18

TOWN MEETING QUESTIONS?

Contact Town Administrator Jennifer Warren-Dyment (774) 261-4088 jwarren@westboylston-ma.gov

INFO FOR RESIDENTS





TOWN OF WEST BOYLSTON VOLUNTEERS NEEDED!

Have you wanted to get more involved in Town government, but don't know where to start?

JOIN US!



We have a number of openings on various Committees! We are especially looking for folks to serve on the following:

- Finance Committee/Capital Investment
- Disability Commission
- Facilities Implementation & Strategic Planning
- Economic Development Task Force

Contact the Town Administrator if interested!